
Radford (1-3, 0-0) -vs- Old Dominion (3-2, 0-0)
2/22/2020 at Norfolk, Va. (LR Hill Complex)

 
 

 
 
Radford Goals: CARROLL, Katie (3); PAINO, Amanda (1); GLEASON, Margaret (1); RINALDI, Brittany (1) 
Assists:
 
Old Dominion Goals: JOHNSON, Glory (3); SISKIND, Lilly (2); DUNDAS, Danielle (2); SHAEFER, Caroline (2); MCGRAIN, Katie (2); MALONEY,
Mary K (1) 
Assists: STEIN, Brooke (2); JOHNSON, Glory (2); SISKIND, Lilly (1); MULLENBACH, Maddie (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: LR Hill Complex
Penalties: ALLEN, Stephanie 1st/21:24; MEURLING, Tess 1st/12:58; ROGERS, Rachel 1st/11:39; EGAN, Maggie 2nd/25:55; O'CONNELL,
Isabelle 2nd/22:01; SISKIND, Lilly 2nd/20:43; CORCORAN, Madison 2nd/20:43; PISANI, Jessica 2nd/07:51
Officials: Jessica Lowrance; Jenn Murphy; Doug Silber

Date: 2/22/2020
Attendance: 203

Score 1 2 Total
Radford 3 3 6
Old Dominion 3 9 12

Shots 1 2 Total
Radford 14 14 28
Old Dominion 9 25 34

Shots On Goal
Radford 9 11 20
Old Dominion 7 17 24

Saves
Radford 4 8 12
Old Dominion 4 8 14

Turnovers
Radford 13 10 23
Old Dominion 13 10 25

Clears 1 2 Total
Radford 9-11 9-11 18-22

Old Dominion
11-
15 7-9 18-24

Ground Balls
Radford 8 6 14
Old Dominion 8 6 27

Draw Controls
Radford 2 5 7
Old Dominion 5 8 13

Free-Position Shots
Radford 4 3 7
Old Dominion 3 5 8

Fouls
Radford 9 11 20
Old Dominion 7 17 24



Radford 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 3 PAINO, Amanda 1 0 1 7 1 1 1 0 1-3 0
M 4 GLEASON, Margaret 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 1
D 10 BENDRICK, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
A 19 OGAN, Anna 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0-1 0
M 21 RINALDI, Brittany 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 1
D 23 EGAN, Maggie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
A 24 SHIELD, Jennifer 0 0 0 4 1 3 1 1 0-1 0
D 26 HAWKEN, Megan 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
D 27 ROGERS, Rachel 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 2
GK 30 BOWMAN, Maddie 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
M 37 GLEASON, Grace 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
A 38 CARROLL, Katie 3 0 3 6 0 1 0 0 1-2 1

1 SIGNORELLO, Bella 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0
6 ROSENBURG, Carlie 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0
9 ROGGENBUCH, Tori 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 COLEMAN, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 GRZYBOWSKI, Kirsten 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
22 REHKEMPER, Libby 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
29 DAVIS, Jenny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 0 6 28 14 23 7 7 2-7 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 BOWMAN, Maddie 60:00 12 12 L



Old Dominion 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 MALONEY, Mary K 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 0 1-1 0
D 4 CORCORAN, Madison 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0
D 12 ALLEN, Stephanie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
A 15 PORTER, Claire 0 0 0 4 1 3 0 0 0-1 1
GK 17 LEATHERWOOD, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
D 18 DAVIS, Anna 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 1
M 22 SHAEFER, Caroline 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 3 2-2 0
M 23 MCGRAIN, Katie 2 0 2 5 2 1 0 0 2
A 27 STEIN, Brooke 0 2 2 5 0 4 1 0 0-1 0
A 29 JOHNSON, Glory 3 2 5 8 1 1 1 9 0-1 0
A 33 HALLMAN, Michelle 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
M 36 STIEVE, Amber 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 2

3 SISKIND, Lilly 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
6 DUNDAS, Danielle 2 0 2 3 5 4 2 1 0-1 0
7 MULLENBACH, Maddie 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0
11 O'CONNELL, Isabelle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 MILLS, Ali 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 PARKER, Kortney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 FREY, Brooke 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 BEALL, Malissa 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 MEURLING, Tess 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
28 PISANI, Jessica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 ANGELUS, Paige 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 12 6 18 34 27 25 15 13 4-8 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 LEATHERWOOD, Sabrina 60:00 6 14 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RAD ODU
1st 29:11 MCGRAIN, Katie (2) STEIN, Brooke 0 1
1st 28:06 SHAEFER, Caroline (1) Unassisted 0 2
1st 19:09 GLEASON, Margaret (1) Unassisted 1 2
1st 14:26 SISKIND, Lilly (6) Unassisted 1 3
1st 12:55 PAINO, Amanda (5) (UP) Unassisted 2 3
1st 03:07 RINALDI, Brittany (3) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 26:54 MCGRAIN, Katie (3) STEIN, Brooke 3 4
2nd 25:17 SHAEFER, Caroline (2) (UP) Unassisted 3 5
2nd 24:39 DUNDAS, Danielle (3) Unassisted 3 6
2nd 20:59 JOHNSON, Glory (16) (DN) SISKIND, Lilly 3 7
2nd 18:55 SISKIND, Lilly (7) JOHNSON, Glory 3 8
2nd 17:14 JOHNSON, Glory (17) MULLENBACH, Maddie 3 9
2nd 15:13 JOHNSON, Glory (18) Unassisted 3 10
2nd 06:29 CARROLL, Katie (1) (UP) Unassisted 4 10
2nd 04:23 CARROLL, Katie (2) Unassisted 5 10
2nd 01:16 CARROLL, Katie (3) Unassisted 6 10
2nd 00:30 MALONEY, Mary K (3) Unassisted 6 11
2nd 00:14 DUNDAS, Danielle (4) JOHNSON, Glory 6 12

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 21:24 ODU ALLEN, Stephanie YELLOW CARD
1st 12:58 ODU MEURLING, Tess YELLOW CARD
1st 11:39 RAD ROGERS, Rachel YELLOW CARD
2nd 25:55 RAD EGAN, Maggie YELLOW CARD
2nd 22:01 ODU O'CONNELL, Isabelle YELLOW CARD
2nd 20:43 ODU SISKIND, Lilly YELLOW CARD
2nd 20:43 ODU CORCORAN, Madison GREEN CARD
2nd 07:51 ODU PISANI, Jessica YELLOW CARD


